ITEM NO.3 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7556/2021

ARUN ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALESH KUMAR GROVER & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161161/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.161163/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, SR Adv.

Mr. Rohit Krishan Naagpal, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatraman, Adv. Mr. Dipanshu Gaba, Adv.

Mr. Aakarshan Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv. Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, advocate along with Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1. Hence, show cause notice in respect of respondent no. 1 is waived.

Notice be issued to respondent no. 2 fixing the date in the week commencing 14.02.2022. Mr. Abhishek Anand undertakes to inform the Committee of the Creditors also.

Till the next date of hearing, the parties shall maintain the status quo.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KALIA)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS