SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7556/2021

ARUN ANAND Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALESH KUMAR GROVER & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161161/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.161163/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, SR. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Krishan Naagpal, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatraman, Adv. Mr. Dipanshu Gaba, Adv.

Mr. Aakarshan Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aliza, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Tanveer Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Saqhil Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Viren Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Anand, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 states that he has filed counter affidavit yesterday.

Let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS