£

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7556/2021

ARUN ANAND Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALESH KUMAR GROVER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161161/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.161163/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dipanshu Gaba, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Mohak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 09.01.2023 circulated by learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR