

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7556/2021

ARUN ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALESH KUMAR GROVER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 92724/2023)

Date : 05-06-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE (VACATION BENCH)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Sajjal Jain, Adv.

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after reopening of the Court on
conclusion of the summer vacation before the
appropriate Bench.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR