SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7556/2021

ARUN ANAND Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALESH KUMAR GROVER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92724/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 04-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.10

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Achal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dipanshu Gaba, Adv. Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Mohak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sajjal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 92724 of 2023

We do not find any reason to entertain the present application for clarification.

Therefore, the same shall stands dismissed.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR