ITEM NO.801 (MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No. 139945/2023 in Civil Appeal No. 7556/2021

ARUN ANAND Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALESH KUMAR GROVER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-08-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohak Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
ORDER

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., on 13.09.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR